
2026 Gatesville Fightin' Hornet Softball Schedule
Day Date Opponent JV Time Varsity Time

Saturday Jan 24 Scrimmage @ Harker Heights 1:00 PM 3:00 PM
Friday Jan 30 Scrimmage vs Killeen Chaparral 5:00 PM 6:30 PM

Saturday Jan 31 Alumni, Friends & Family Game 12:00 PM 12:00 PM No umpires needed
Monday Feb 2 Scrimmage @ Copperas Cove 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Saturday Feb 7 Scrimmage vs Jarrell 10:00 AM 11:30 AM
Tuesday Feb 10 @ Lampasas 5:00 PM 6:45 PM

Thurs - Sat Feb 12 - 14 Killeen ISD Varsity Tournament --- TBA
Monday Feb 16 @ Whitney 3:00 PM 5:00 PM

Thurs - Sat Feb 19 - 21 Cleveland (Houston) Varsity Tournament (OVERNIGHT) --- TBA
Tuesday Feb 24 @ Shoemaker 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thur/Sat Feb 26 & 28 Franklin Varsity Tournament (Thurs/Sat) --- TBA
Friday February 27 JV @ Killeen Chaparral TBA ----

Tuesday March 3  Belton 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Friday March 6 @ Brownwood 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Saturday March 7 Gatesville JV Tournament TBA --- Hamilton Groesbeck
Thursday Mar 12 @ McGregor 11:00 AM 1:00 PM

Friday Mar 13 @ West 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
Tuesday Mar 17 @ Connally* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Friday Mar 20  Connally* (Future Hornet Night) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday Mar 24  Lorena* (Teacher Appreciation Night) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thur/Sat Mar 26 & 28 @ Crawford JV Tournament TBA ----
Friday Mar 27 @ Lorena* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday Mar 31 Robinson*  (Military/First Responder Night) 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thursday Apr 2 @ Robinson* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Tuesday Apr 7 @ China Spring* 5:00 PM 7:00 PM
Thur/Sat April 9 & 11 JV District Tournament TBA
Friday Apr 10  China Spring* --- 6:00 PM

Tuesday Apr 14 @ La Vega* --- 6:00 PM
Friday Apr 17 @ La Vega* (Senior Night) --- 6:00 PM

TBA Playoff Warmup --- TBA
TBA Bi-District Playoff - TBA --- TBA
TBA Area Playoff - TBA --- TBA
TBA Regional Playoff - TBA --- TBA


